21916	Docket No: GK-ZEI-3279/500343.20300	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	09 - 2006 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings		
	176101 attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Franco BARTOLI	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Carl Zeiss Meditec AG Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	✓ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Goeschwitzer Strasse 51-52	
Security Agreement Change of	Name	
Other	D-07745 Jena, GERMANY	
	City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: July 12, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/535,617		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	ndence 6. Total number of applications and paterns involved 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{2}\)	
Name: REED SMITH LLP Internal Address: c/o Gerald H. Kiel	✓ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
E-mail: gkiel@reedsmith.com		
Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 2000 Estate Street	50-1529	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the GARPS orrect and any attached 480.887 OP		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for is a true copy of the original document.	egoing information is true and any attached 492.00 (p	
Gerald H. Kiel - Reg. No. 25,116	Thele Holl February 6, 2006	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. BOX 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

File No.: GK-ZEI-3279/500343.20300

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We Franco Bartoli of Via San Quintino 4bis, I-10121 Torino, Italy (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in EXCIMER
EXCIMER
ABLATION TO REDUCE PRESBYOPIA for which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America __X_ is about to be filed; ____ has been filed.

And Whereas, <u>Carl Zeiss Meditec AG</u> of <u>Goeschwitzer Str. 51-52</u>, <u>D-07745</u>

<u>Jena, Germany</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification.

A. prepared and executed or	
---	--

REEL: 017530 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 02/09/2006

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

PATENT REEL: 017530 FRAME: 0642